 1
Operating Instruction
English
Revision A
Datum 11.08.2011
Ersteller NH
This operating instruction is not
subject to the updating

pressure
(steel)
(bar)
Cv-value CV-value
  steel Stainless steel
1.4404 / 1.4571
Stainless steel
1.4404 / 1.4571
mit 1.4418 QT900
 both sides
self sealing
one sides
self sealing
4 HP-004 2000 500 1000 4000 0,24 0,4
6 HP-006 1000 320 650 2300 0,65 1,0
10 HP-010 600 300 470 2000 1,9 2,5
16 HP-016 500 250 450 1800 5,5 8,1
20 HP-020 400 180 350 1600 8,5 13,0
32 HP-032 300 180 250 1300 23,8 29,4
50 HP-050 200 - - 1000 65 -
- The coupling is not determined for any types of use other than those listed here.
- Safe operation is not guaranteed if the coupling is used contrary to its intended use.
- The operator of the coupling is responsible for all personal injuries or material damage
that occur from non-intended use and disregard of the technical values; the manufacturer